

26 March 2024

Official information request No. 8140013287 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

James H By email: <u>fyi-request-25893-9d021cac@requests.fyi.org.nz</u>

Tēnā koe James

## Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 Re: Correspondence between Simeon Brown and Mayor

Thank you for your email of 26 February 2024. Your specific request and our response are set out below.

Can you please send me copies of:

1. letters sent or received between Minister Simeon Brown and Mayor Wayne Brown between 1 January 2024 and 26 February 2024.

2. Text messages (SMS, Whatsapp or Signal) sent or received between Minister Simeon Brown and Mayor Wayne Brown between 1 January 2024 and 26 February 2024.

Please find all relevant information attached.

Decisions relating to the information that is being released to you were made by **Rose** Leonard Manager Governance Services.

Should you believe Auckland Council has not responded appropriately to your request, you have the right by way of complaint, under section 27(3) of the LGOIMA, to apply to the Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review of the decision.

Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you have any further queries, please contact me on 09 301 0101 quoting official information request number 8140013287.

Ngā mihi

Hane 6

Angela Hare Senior Privacy & LGOIMA Business Partner Governance Services